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October 02, 2024

NOTICE OF AWARD

POWER ON ENTT RPRISE CO.
1.C. Aquino Ave., Purok 2, Imadejas, Butuan City, ADN

Dear Sir / Madam:

We are happy to notify you that the PROVISION OF OFFICE SUPPLIES & SEMI-EXPENDABILE-ICT FQUIPMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF
ORGANIC AGRICULTURE TRAINING CENTER.BRF-161-24-08-70 is hereby awarded vou as the bidder with the lLowest Calculated and
Responsive Quotation at a Contract Price of Fquivalent 1o SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE PESOS ONLY, (Php.

74.185.00).

QrTy Unit
i LOT

Description

ACCESS SWITCH, Offer: Model: RG-ES220GS-P Description: 20-Port Gigabit Smart POE
Switch, 16 PoE/POE+ Ports with 2 Gigabit R145/2 SFP uplink ports, 250W Pol: power
budget UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: |

CABLE. Offer: Zkm Single Core 2 4 6 8 12 Fiber Optic Drop Cable Outdoor [nternet
CableBrand: R.A.B.V.Drop CableLength: | roll * Ikm/ | roll * 2kmColor: Black 3 Steel
Messenger Wires1.0mm Reinforced steel wire FRP/Steel WireD.4mm 2 Wires 1/2/4/6/8/12
Core G657A Fiber. FRP/Steel Wire- Steel Wire- Outer sheath- Optical Fiber- FRP UNIT:
ROLL, QUANTITY: 1

CONNECTOR, *Butter{ly Type

*SC/UPC

*Locking Tool

*Flop Cover

*Cable Buckle

*Slider

*Length Control Jig

*Field installable connector (SC) consists of the following components
*FAST-Connector (for Drop/Indoor Cable/Low Friction Indoor Cable)
*Free stripper and guide every 10 pes UNIT: PIECE. QUANTITY: 6

CONVERTER, Offer: Media Converter HTB-GS-03

Fiber Optical Single Mode Single netlink Fiber SC Port 10/100/1000M FI'TH WDM gigabit
switch External Power Supply

Brand Name: FiberF TTHCompatible:Mikrotik Compatible: Transition Networks
Compatible: CiscoCompatible: TP-linkCompatible:D-1LinkCompatible: LinksysCompatible:

P.O. #: BRF-161-24-10-68

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one
copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly (ours

L,_[

ALEXANDER T. DEMETILLO, D. Eng
Vice President for Administration and Finance

| acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:
Authorized Signature:
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BID PRICE TOTAL PRICE
74.185.00 T4.185.00
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IBMCompatible: AvayaCompatible:H3C
Compatible: HuaweiFiber Type: Single ModeConnector Type: SC/UPCModel
Number:HTB-GS-03Product Name: Media converterFiber Port: | port 1.25G fiber

Wavelength: 1310/1550nmEthernet Port: 10/100/1000M Ethernet port Communication Mode:

Full-Duplex&half-duplex Power Supply: DCSV IA ACT00V-240V (50-60H7)

Please Note :1.Delaull with one pimelJIU nm A side and one piece 1550nm B Side
.2.Default with EL power adapter. UK. US.BR,AU standards can be provided as request.,
3.Bulk order please contact with us , we are factory have the best price for you. UNIT: PAIR,
QUANTITY: |

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ANCHORING CLAMP S-TYPE, *Material: Plastic and Metal
For FI'TH UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 51

TRANSCEIVER. Offer: 2.5G SC LC SFP Module simplex(dual) Single Mode 206M
1310/1550nm Bidi Fiber Optical Transceiver Brand: J1-COM UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY:
10

WIRELESS ACCESS POINT, - Wireless Protocol: 802.11ax (Wi-I'i 6), 3202Mbps

- Antenna: Built-in Omni-directional

- Recommended Clients: 5127120

- Dimension: 220mm i '2 220mm i;Y: 35mm

- Power Supply: 802.3at Pok, 12V/1.5A DC Adaptor

- Certifications: CI, ROHS

- Network Port: 1 x 10/100/1000M/2.5G Base-T, | x 10/100/1000 Base-T

- MIMO: 4x4 @2.4 GHz, 4x4 (@5 GH»

- Operating Temperature: 077, %:C~407; 1:C

- Weight: 1.05kg (excluding mounting kits)

- Power Consumption: <25.4W

- Warranty: 3 Years

- Free Cloud Management. local management

- Self-organizing Network

- 1-Port PoE Adapter (1000Base- T, PoE+) Up to 30W of Power/ PoE Injector / PoE Adapter
Offer: RG-RAP2260(F) UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: |

WIRELESS ROUTER, *Wireless Router - 3200Mbps Wi-Fi 6 Dual-band Gigabit Mesh
Router EnglishDetail: 3200Mbps Wi-Fi 6 Dual-band Gigabit Mesh Router, enterprise-grade
chip solution; Gigabit broadband access; Dual-core four-thread CPU: Support for hardware
NAT; Concurrent access up to 64 (recommended) terminals and 192 for daily using: Wireless

P.O. #: BRF-161-24-10-68

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one
copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very tn@

ALEXANDERT. DE‘AETILLO D. Eng
Vice President for Administration and Finance

| acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:
Authorized Signature:
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Qry Unit Description BID PRICE TOTAL PRICE

access: dual-band 3200Mbps, Wired access: 5 Gigabit ports. including | WAN port and 4
LAN ports: Support for 802.11ax protocol: Mesh technology for multi-device: Suppont
Seamless roaming ol Wi-Fi signals 4 +4 independent high-performance signal
amplifiers(kEM); Parental Control, Smart Home Wi-Fi Management via Cloud App and
Router App on mobile phones.

Offer:

RG-EW3200GX PRO

*Note: All equipment shall have a warranty of at least One (1) year. In case of a defect, the
Seller/Supplier is obliged to replace (within 30 days) or repair equipment under this warranty,
UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 3

XXXXXXxX NOTHINGFOLLOWS x x x x x x
TOTAL AMOUNT: 74,185.00
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Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one
copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very lrui( yours, ‘\‘__

o, 5 :
ALEXANDER T. DEMETILLO, D. Eng

Vice President for Administration and Finance

| acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:
Authorized Signature:
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